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[image: image2.jpg]COTON HALL... in southeasteen Shropshive, the ancestal horme of the Lees of Virginia. The
imain partof s bovse was buill n th time of Qucen Elzabeth 1, on & medieval foundation. 1 was
consderably modificd and enlarged in 1812.

ANCESTRAL HOME IN ENGLAND

For tive hundred years the Lees of Coton Hal eelebrated their marriages and chistenings and
buried their dead from  domestic chapelon the grounds of the estate. Weathered and roolles. i
sands today a fow vards trom the main house, 3 vencrable ink wih the pasi. Outdoor church
serviees are held hre several tmes cach year
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‘The emigrant Richard Lee arrived in Virginia prior to
May 22, 1638 on which date he was signing official
documents. To Jamestown came Anne Constable as a
‘ward of the new governor, Sir Franicis Wyatt, 50 it was to
the governor's brick residence that Richard Lee came a-
courting. They were married in the first brick church in
Jamestown, on the site of the present picturesque ruins.

Their first home was on the north side of the York
River, from which they fled with their infant son to
escape the Indian Massacre of 1644 when 500 English
were slain. They built again on the safer south side of the
river. where they lived for nine years before establishing
their “Paradise Plantation” at Gloucester. Their final
home was on Dividing Creek (near Kilmarnock). Richard
Lee died in 1664 and was buried on the “Cobbs Hall
Plantation”.

Richard Lee was Clerk of the Quarter Court,
Attorney General of Virginia, High Sherifl of York
County. Burgess of York, Secretary of State, and
‘member of the Council. His son, Richard Lee I1, became
amember of the Council when he was not yet thirty, and

FHE COBBS HALL BURYING GROUND . .
 Anne Constable, his wife, and the caly members of the Cabbs Hall branch ofthe f
he enclosing wall was restored and the monument was eeeted by the Sosity of the Lees of

v

198k,

was appointed Naval Officer and Receiver of Customs of
the Potomac.

“The title, “The Lees of Virginia®", requires acknowl
edgment that there have been many worthy Lees in
Virginia who were not members of this particular family.
The Lees of Lee Hall, near Yorktown, are a notable
example. The surname Lee is derived from a common
feature of the English landscape. It has been borne by
‘many families in England, and consequently in Virginia,
who were in 110 way related to one another. Richard Lee
and his descendants, however, have been the pre-eminent
Lees of Virginia ever since his arrival at Jamestown.

Some have questioned why this booklet does not in-
clude KISKIACK, a small brick house on the Naval
Weapons Station at Yorktown, built in the late 1600’
by a Henry Lee. The National Register of Historic
Places Inventory states, “It has often been suggested
that Henry Lee was related 10 the ancestors of General
Robert E. Lee, but no genealogical evidence has been
uncovered which would support this.’”

Within this enclosure were buried Richaed Lee, the
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[image: image6.jpg]STRATFORD HALL ... is architesturally unique, without precedent in colonial America. Is
plan, with the mostimparant rooms on the second floor in the Italian manner, s “H” shaped, vith
clusters of four chimneys fined. by asches dominating cach wing. Four dependencies perfeely
batance the building complex.

THE GREAT HALL .. . occupying the centee bar o the "I, is considered one of the most beaut-
ful rooms i America. It is 28 foet square, 17 fect high, with windows and doors on both sides.
raming views of the tlip-tre alee o he approach, and he Patomae iver.
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‘Thomas Lee, the builder of Stratford Hall, was born
1690, son of Richard Lee Il and Lactitia Corbin. His
brother, Henry Lee 1, was the progenitor of Robert E.
Lec’s branch of the family, of Leesylvania in Prince
William County.

In 1711, when Thomas was but twenty-one years old,
e was given power of attorney by Lady Fairfax as Resi-
dent Agent of the Northern Neck Proprictary, and ad-
ministered her affairs for five years untl the reurn
from England of his brother-in-law, Edmund Jenings,
who then took over the responsibility. Thomas Lee,
who had become familiar with the endre area, then
devoted his time to establishing his land grants. In 1718
he acquired 4,200 acres in Fauquier County, including
the site of Warrenton. The following year he secured
3,700 acres at the Falls of the Potomac, extending down
into present Arlingion County. At the mouth of Pimmit
Run, he built a tobacco warehouse. He eventually ac-
quired 16,000 acees in Loudoun County. The town of
Leesburg bears his name

‘Thomas Lee succeeded his father as Naval Officer for
the Potomac, served as Gentleman Justice of Westmore-
land, and was elected Burgess n 1720. In 1722 he married
Hannah Ludwell. They lived on the Machodoe Plania-
tion of Richard Lee Il near Hague in Westmoreland
County, and three years later started construction of
Stratford Hall, completed in 1729, February 4th of that
year, the Machodoc House was burned by felons whom
Thomas, as Justice of the Peace, had condemned. Queen
Caroline of England sent over several hundred pounds to
lessen the loss which arose from Lee’s performance of
public duty. This money helped complete Stratford so
that they were so0n able (o move into their new home.

‘Thomas Lee rose in public affairs, negotiated the Trea-
ty Of Lancaster in 1744 with the Iroquois Indians which
opened up the Ohio basin for settlement, and became
President of the Ohio Company organized in 1748 for
colonization. He later became President of the Council
and Acting Governor of the Colony until his death in
1750. Thomas Lee produced a fine crop of young rebels;
five of his six sons were leaders in the rebellion against
England.

Richard Henry Lee in 1766 drafted the Westmoreland
Resalves, pledging life and fortune to the cause of liberty.
In 1759 he introduced legislation which, if passed, would
have abolished the slave trade. He introduced the resolu-
tion for independence. He and his brother, Francis Light-
foot Lee were the only brothers (o sign the resulting
Declaration of Independence.

Richard Henry Lee was afterwards President of the
United States under the Articles of Confederation, in

1785, As Senator from Virginia, 1789-1792, he played a
leading part in securing the adoption of the Bill of Rights.
He established a handsome home, *“Chantily”", near
Stratford, but it burned some years after his death. A
grand-daughter gave the name to her home in Fairtax
County, which was destroyed during the Civil War, but
the name is perpetuated by the community of Chantily,
near the International Airport

Another brather, Thomas Ludwell Lee, took an active
part in the Virginia Convention, served on the Commi-
tee of Safety, and became a Judge of the General Court
of Virginia.

‘The two youngest brothers, William and Arthur Lee,
both served in important diplomaic posts for America,
which caused each 1o lose a personal fortune. The late
Charles C. Tansill, Professor of History of Georgetown
University, stated that we would have lost the Revolution
had it not been for Arthur Lee’s diplomatic achievements
in France. He obtained the first promise of French aid.

Stratford Hall therefore honors not only the beloved
Confederate General who happened to be born there, but
o his ilustrious kinsmen who helped build our Nation
and secure its liberty!

Stratford is owned and maintained by the Robert E.
Lec Memorial Association as a public shrine honoring
the birthplace of the Confederate General, hence many
people are surprised 10 learn that he is not descended
from Thomas Lee, although a relative. Robert E. Lec's
ancestral home was Leesylvania. Robert's father, Gener-
al Henry (" Light-Horse Harry") Lee of Leesylvania had
first married Matilda Lee, his second cousin, the grand-
daughter of Thomas Lee. The young couple lived at
Stratford, and following Matilda’s early death, Henry
married he friend, Anne Hill Carter. She came (o Strat-
ford as  bride to care for her two siepchildren, and there
she bore her own children, including Robert Edward Lee.

During the aucumn of 1810-11, “Light-Horse Harry
Lee brought to Alexandria is second wife and four chil-
dren, including Robert Edward, not yet four years old:
Henry Lee, the son by his first wife, had come into the
possession of Suratford as his inheritence from his
mother. His fathers second family could not remain
there indefinitely. In seeking another home, “Light-
Horse Harry” naturally turned to Alexandria. Four of
his brothers and one sister were already established in o
near that town. He left Alexandria in 1813, 10 seck 1o
recover his health in the milder climate of the West
Indies. He died on the way home in 1818

Stratford is & working planation, and is open 10 the
public every day except Christmas. Located in Wesi-
moreland County.





[image: image8.jpg]THE LUDWELL HOUSE .. This was
the town house of Philip Ludwel 11 of
“Greenspring”. whase daughter Hannah
maried Thomas Lee of Strartord. No
doubt Thomas Lee and his sons made
themselves at home here wheneser they
came o Willamsburg to. avend the
General Asscbly.

WILLIAMSBURG

THE BLAND HOUSE . . Here n 1704 vas born Mary Bland, daughter of Colonel Richard Bland
and s wie. Bizabeth Randolph In 1723 Mary became the bride o L. Heney Lee of Lee Hall in
Westmoreland County. Their son, Lt Colonel Henry Lee Il maried Lucy Grymes, the ~Lowland
Beauty” of George Washinglon's youthful tomance) i 1750 at Willamsburg. whence they
established theic home st “Leesyhania”. Now known 3 “Wetherbuen's Tavern”. restored by the
Colonis] Willamsburg Foundation
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GREEN SPRING . .. Originaly the home of Vieginia's govecnor, Si Wiliam Berkeley, four decades latr, i the 1680 it came
o the possession ofthe Ludwells upon the meriage of Phiip Ludwel to Sie Willam's widow, Thomas Lee married Hannah
Ludvell ek in 1722, and three seaes later staste consteuetion of Stratford Hall. Thee son, Wiliam Lee acquired the estate

tieough his macriage with is cousin, Hannah Philippa Ludwel, in London in 1769, Their orphaned duughters, Portis and
‘Cornelia beeame the wards of Richaed Bland Lecof Sl
The plantation sc s between Jamestown ad Willamsburg.

LANSDOWNE .. This was the reie
mens home of Arthus Lee, son of Thomss
Lee of Stratford. He was the statesman-
diplomat who succestully negoriated for
Franee’s financial assistance dusing the
Revoluton, for which Benjsmin Franki,
the poliician took cedit. n 1791, Arthur
Lee purchased a thouwsand acre estate in
Urbanaa an the Rappahannock Risr, on
‘which saod  fne brick home, e named
it “Lamdowne” in honor of an id friend
William Fitzmaurice. who, on beconing
Prime Minister of England in 1782, had
fisted upon recognizing the independ
enceof the Lnited Staes, ad ho by 1

fime was. the Marquess of Linsdone.
Arthur Lee was an expent botanist, and
Started to stablish a beautfl arboretun
for he enjosment of the peopleof Virginis,
In December of 1792, he worked ovelong.
in hs gardens, contracied pleuro.

preumonia and disd ut the carly age of 52
a bachelor. His grave i i & corner of the
garden. OFhim, John Adams wrote:

Atthur Les . a
the sersice of his country to avoid
making a malipliity of enemics
o0 Honest, upright, Faithol, and
fntsepid 0 he popula .. (00 oen
obliged by his principls . . to
avoid the desting he suffred. This
man never had justice done Him by
Hhiscountry n his ifetime and 1 fear
will have by postriy

e e

i e TR




[image: image10.jpg]MENOKIN ... This was the home of
Francis Lightfoot Lee who was born at
Straford in 1734, Fanily names had been
exhausted by i e older brothers. s
Thonas Lee named thisson fo the fiend
‘wha was cosigner of his mariage bond.
Without formal schooling, Francs wss
superbly self-cducated through the excel
lent Statford library, About 1756 he
moved 1o interited land in Loudoun
County; was a founder of Leesburg in
1758; and was clected at. the age of 23 (o
cepresent that county in the Houwe of
Burgesses. In 1769 he marricd Rebecca
Tayloe of Mount Ay near Warsaw in
Tidewste Virgnia, and then represenied
Richmond Counts serving in the House of
Burgesses for & otal of I8 years. He was a
Signer of the “Westmoreland_ Resoles”,
druted by Richard Henry Lee i Februacy
1766, and lter, sgacd the Declaration of
Independence which was patterned after
e, John Adams deseribed Francis Lot
a5 "0 man of great reading well under-
ood, of sound judgment and infleivic
pesseverence i dhe cause of s country.”
N conlhesded gentle persuader rather
than an oratoical Frbrand, s whole i
was dedicated {0 the esablishment of &
Sound govecnment fo the new naion. His
value ay in the influence of his personal
character and intellgence n the privicy of
he council chamber; he was feemed "
statesman'sstatesman”. His home, Meno-
Kin, about hre miles from Warsaw, has
teagically fallen o ruin during the past
o decades,

MOUNT AIRY ... This i one of the miost impressive colonial mansions n Virginia. It was buill about 1750 by John Taslo, o teplace an ol
Taglos resence that hod burace. The cxisting mansion was guied by fire in 1844, hence che present nterior i ofthat period. but he exterior valls
arcorginal It has never gone out of fmilyownership. Tn 1769 when John Tayloe's daughter, Rebecca, marcied Francis Lightfot Lee.he was 35 and
She was 17 Although chidles, Francis and Rebecea Le enjoyed a notably happy marrid i atneacby Menokin. They did withina few days o cach
otheria January 1797, and were buried inthe Tayloe emetery at Moun Aey.

Near Warsa.





[image: image11.jpg]LEESYLVANIA STATE PARK

Leesylvania is not only one of the northernmost of
the beautiful State Parks of Virginia, but the most
historic. It is on the National Historic Sites Register.
Located about 25 miles south of Washington, this beau-
tiful forested 508 acre tract fronts on the Potomac, and
lies between Neabsco and Powells Creeks. At the point
of land where Neabsco Creek flows into the river is
Freestone Point, a majestic cliff upon which are rem-
nants of a Confederate Battery which was constructed
during the Civil War. It will be open to the public in the
autumn of 1986, welcomed by the people of the
Washington Metropolitan area, as the nearest major
State Park is 90 miles away in Westmoreland County.

Leesylvania is the ancestral plantation of the Robert
E. Lee branch of the famous Lee family of Virginia.
Until recently, its history remained relatively unknown
to the general public, as the Lee home burned in the late
1790s. Tt stood on the crest of a ridge overlooking the
Potomac. At the far end of the garden where daffodils
still bloom in the springtime, is the Lee cemetery where
a handsome bronze plaque marks the burial site of
Licutenant-Colonel Henry Lee IT (1729-1787) and his
wife, Lucy Grymes, citing his achievements and those of
their most famous sons.

It was not until after Henry Lee IT inherited Leesyl-
vania upon his father’s death in 1747 that a member of
the Lee family resided on the plantation which had
belonged to the family for four generations spanning
nearly ninety years. The original 2,000 acre tract was
acquired in 1638 by Gervais Dodson who purchased and
sombined four parcels which had been granted to others
in 1657 for **headrights.” Dodson shortly conveyed title
to Councilor Henry Corbin of Westmoreland County.
Corbin’s daughter, Laetitia, inherited the plantation in
1675, following her marriage to Richard Lee I, son of
Richard Lee, the emigrant. Young Richard, a graduate
of Oxford, was already a member of the Governor’s
‘Council at the time of their marriage. They continued to
reside in Westmoreland County at their Machodoc plan-
tation near The Hague. Lactitia Lee died in 1706. Her
wil left the distant plantation to their son, Henry Lee I,
who was then fifteen. When about thirty-two, he mar-
ried Mary Bland of Williamsburg and the James River
plantations. They also lived in Westmoreland County at

“‘Lee Hall," part of the Machodoc plantation, not to be
confused with “Lee Hall” in Warwick County, of an
unrelated Lee family.

Henry Lee 11 was but eighteen when he inherited the
Leesylvania plantation. He was then a student at
William and Mary College in Williamsburg. It i likely
that he built his home there shortly before his marriage
six years later, when on December Ist, 1753, he married
Lucy Grymes, a Williamsburg belle known as the
““Lowland (Tidewater) Beauty.” She had been unsuc-
cessfully courted by George Washington who remained
a friend of the young couple throughout their lives.

Henry Lee I served as presiding Justice of Prince
William, County Lieutenant (head of the County
militia), and member of the House of Burgesses. He
also represented Prince William County in the Virginia
Revolutionary Conventions. He died in 1787 followed
five years later by his wife.

Among their eight children born at Leesylvania were
Henry TII (“Light-Horse Harry,” 1756-1818), cavalry
colonel in the Revolution, Governor of Virginia 1791-

1794, and the father of Robert E. Lee; Charles Lee
(1758-1815), George Washington’s personal attorney
and Attorney General of the United States 1795-1801;
Richard Bland Lee (1761-1827), the first Congressman
representing Northern Virginia 1789-1795, and the per-
son most responsible for choosing the site of the Federal
City; Edmund Jennings Lee (1772-1843), Mayor of
Alexandria 1814-1818, eminent lawyer and churchman
His legal efforts saved from confiscation the “Glebe
Lands” of Fairfax Parish (within present Arlington
County).

Leesylvania was inherited by Charles Lee whose son
Alfred sold it n 1825 to Henry Fairfax. The original Lee
home having burned, the Fairfax family resided in a
house halfway down the slope toward the river, which
had been built in 1803 to accommodate a resident
manager. It was destroyed by fire in 1910, but its foun-
dations and chimney are still visible.

The last owner of Leesylvania was Daniel K. Ludwig,
the billionaire philanthropist who gave the estate to
Virginia. T quote from a letter which I received from
him:

1 have always admired the contributions of the
Lees to the heritage of Virginia and 10 our
nation. It is good to know that an area so
significantly involved with the history of this
illustrious family will be preserved always as
one of the Commonwealth’s great parks





[image: image12.jpg]SULLY, the country home of Richard Bland Lee, was
ercted by him in 1794, He was Northern Virginia's first
Congressman, and the person most instrumental in
locating the nation’s capitol on the banks of the
Potomac. Because of his national importance, coupled
with the excellent state of preservation of the house and
its dependencies, it was placed on the NATIONAL
REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES December 18,
1970. The SULLY PLANTATION dates back to 1725, as
part of the 3,111 acre grant acquired that year by his
grandfather, Henry Lee of Westmoreland County. For
two generations, the Lees maintained thercon a
“quarter”, consisting of a small force of slave laborers
who carried on primitive agricultural activities. In 1787,
half of this acreage was bequeathed to Richard Bland
Lee, who was the first of the family to reside thereon.

Bornin 1761 at LEESYLVANIA, his father’s planta-
tion on the Potomac in Prince William County, he was a
younger brother of “Light Horse Harry” Lee. He
attendéd the College of William and Mary where he was
a founding member of the Phi Beta Kappa Society. He
was elected to the Virginia Assembly when but twenty-
three. When twenty-eight, his constituents, including
George Washington, elected him to the First Congress

‘While attending Congress in Philadelphia, Lee met,
and in 1794 married, Elizabeth Collins, the vivacious
daughter of a prominent importer and merchant. Eliza-
beth's closest friend, the young widow Dolley Payne
Todd (at whose first wedding Elizabeth was bridesmaid)
was s00n wed (0 Lee's friend, James Madison. The two
couples maintained a ife-time intimacy.

Lee brought his bride to SULLY where they settled in
a comfortable log house until the new home was com-
pleted. Three years later, a young Philadelphia cousin,
Thomas Lee Shippen wrote:

2

SULLY
PLANTATION
HOUSE

1 would fuin give you some idea of the clegance
in which this kinsman has sertled himself .
The house is furnished . . . with every article
afsilver, mahogany, Wilton carpeting, and glass-
ware that can be conceived of that you will find
in the very best furnished houses in Philadel-
phia . . . completely equipped with every
lcury as well s convenience.

““Light Horse Harry” Lee and his second wife, Anne
Hill Carter (mother of Robert E. Lee) were frequent
visitors at SULLY. Their first-born child died there in
179, and was buried in the garden beside Elizabeth
Lee’s first baby who had died only seven weeks carlier.
Tragedy struck again when little Maty Collins Lee, not
yet four years old, died February 22, 1805. Their graves
were marked by a bronze plaque by the Society of the
Lees of Virginia on May 12, 1973,

A happier occasion was the marriage at SULLY in
1802, of Lucy Grymes Lee, the daughier of “Light Horse
Harty" Lee by his first wife, t0 Bernard Carter, the
brother of his second wife.

Richard Bland Lee sold SULLY in 1811 to his cousin,
Francis Lightfoot Lee, name-sake nephew of the Signer
of the Declaration of Independence. Among his children
borit there were Major John Fitzgerald Le, the first
Judge Advocate of the Army, and Rear-Admiral Samuel
Phillips Lee of the Navy.

Sully is now owned and operated as a museum house,
open to the public, by the Fairfax County Park
Authority. Itis located at Chantill, just off U.S. 50, on
State 28, the southern access road to Dulles International
Airport.





[image: image13.jpg]THE LAW-LEE HOUSE
residence was somtines called “The Honeymoon
House”, for in 1790 it was first occupied by
Thomat Law and his bride, Elzabeth Parke
Cusis, the granddaughter of Martha Custis
Washinglon, The home was purchased in 1815 by
Richard Bland Lee o & focaton most convenient
ta the pesforman of bis many ciie dutis. He
was appainted one of the three commissiones to

s Handsome

superinendthe reersction of the  public
Duildings in Wshington destrosce by the Britsh
Augast 12th, 814, Tn 1815 e became the Co-
missioner to Adjudicate Claims arising from oss
or destrucion of property during the War of
1812, President Monroc appoinied him Judse of
the Orphans’ Court, on which e seved unil is
desth March 12, 1527 Located at 6th snd N
stosts SW.. st what ws orginally called
“Greenleat Point

WASHINGTON CITY

THE BLAIR-LEE HOUSE . . Tese o recently connected residences diagonally across the stest
from the WHITE HOUSE now serve s the President's Guest House. The Blair House was buil in
1824, and purchased in 1836 by Francs Preston Blaie, & member of President Jackson's “Kitchen
(Cabiner”. I 1643, his daughter Elzaberh married Licutenant Samue Pillps Lee. With 3 e years
theradacent residence was erected. Lee was born at SULLY in 1812, He entered the Navy s a mid
Shipman when uny thirteen. and during the Civil War became Rear- Admiral and Commandr of
the North Adantic Blockading Squadron. In the Blsir house, Eizabeth Lec's father, sctng for
President Lincaln, ofterd to Robert Fdward Lee the command ofthe Federsl Army.





[image: image14.jpg]LEETON . .. On land granted in 1727 o George
Turberile of Hickory Hill in Westmorcland
‘County, bisgeandson, George Lee Turbersile snd.
s bride Hearietia also called Haiote) Lee
sted following theie macriage fn 1794, She was
the daughtee of Richard Henry Lee,the “Signer”
whose home was CHANTILLY near s STRAT-
FORD birthplace. Falowing Turbervll’s death,
e northern porton of the cstate vent 1o their
duughier who married Charles Stuart. Their
ome desteoyed about 1862 by Union troops)was
amed CHANTILLY forher grandfather’ estate,
and the community perpetulates the nane.

On State Route 28 south of U, S0, Fairfax
County.

MEADOW EARM . . - Not pitured.
another Lee home in Prince Willan.
County was that of Dr. James W. F.
Macrae who married Cornclia. _the
soungest daughtcr of the Richard Bland
Lees of SULLY. Only a porion of the
present house s arginal.

Near Buckland. o the noethside of Brosd
Kun, between Gainesvill and Warrenton,
Roue 29211

PARK GATE ... Bullc about 1750, il was part of the Brent divdend of the Brent Town Praprie-
ary. Thomas Lee,eldest son of Richard Henry Lee (igner of the Declaraton of Independence) pur.
chased the 795 acresfrom Daniel Caroll Brent, and ived here rom 1793 until bis death n 1805, He
practiced I and acted i several cases a special ttorney for the Commonwealth. Hi second wife
was & ncce of Gearge Washington, and is buried e,

O mile north f Aden on Route 633, Pince Willam County.
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[image: image15.jpg]‘GORDONSDALE and LEETON FOREST , .. Gordonsdate, near The Phains in Fauguicr County
became an ancestral Lee Home through a distaff line. 1t sands on what was oriinally & 2,023 acre
srant which had been fsued in 1726 to Parson Alexander Scot, His granddavghter, Margaret
‘Chisin Scot widow of Yelverton Peyton) was martid here July 19, 1809 tothe widower, Attorney
General Charles Leeof Alexandria. About 1802, he had erected  summer home, “Leeton Forest™, .
few miles souts of Warsenton. T was on par of the orginal 4,200 are patent granted fo Thomas
Leeof Steatford in 715, nheried by his son, Richard Henry Lee (who gave twa seres in 1759 or the
it of the court hous in Warrenton), whose daughter Anne married Charles Les n 1789, Upon her
deathin 1804, he acquired e t the Fauquieeestte. Here he did in 1815 snd was buried nearby
inhe ot of Colonel Martin Pickett at O1d Turkey Run Charch. His tombstone was lter removed to
the Warsenton Cometery. The original Leeton Forest house burned about 1910 and the present
frame house incorparates the oigina tone faundations and four stone chimneys.

Fauguier County.

SALONA . the home of a Presbyter
minister from South Calina, Willam Maf
who married Henrieta Lee, the widors of George
Lie Turbersille, The Maffits were fiends of the
Madisons, and when the Beiish entered Wash.
ington in August 1814, James Madison refugeed
at Salons, where Dolley planned to meet him.
Howener. a5 she was delayed and exening came
on.she stopped about a mile away a Rokeby with
e friend Mrs, Richard Lose (nee Matilda Lee of
Shutee's il Alexandrial. going o (0 Salona the
ext morming. Rokeby burned before the Civi
W, and is Madison story has erroneausl been
transferred to @ handsome home by that name
near Lessbur.

On State Roue 123, McLean. Fairax County.





[image: image16.jpg]‘THE GLEBE HOUSE ... In what s now Alington County, “The Glebe House' was rccte in 1775 on a S12 are rac, fo the benefit of
the ministerofthenewly ormed Farfux Parih T was midway between the two churches which he was o serve: Chiist Church in Alexan-
dria, and the Falls Church. Following the Revalution, Virginia confiscated all glebe fands as having belonged (0 the Church of England
The Fairfax Glebe was saved by Attorney Edmund J. Lee upan the technicality tha (he arca was then within the Distict of Columbia.
General Walter Jones, United Sates Disric Attorney for the Distrit of Columbia and John Mason acquired the propery in 1815. This
ransaction invaled securing s  retory fo Chrst Church, the hame of Attrney General Charles Loe n Alexandria. In 1808, General
Jones had married a daughter of Charles Lee, Anne Lucinda, whase equity in her father'sesate (ho died 1818) was involvd in the com
plicated exchange. Ane Lucindsa presented het husband with fourteen children. Fo a summee esidence o escape the heat of Washington.,
General Jones rebuil the Glebe House an the foundationsof theoriginalstructure which had partially burned about 180, 1t s described in
he Deed Books 25" bick Mansion House'" The fasily summered there for cleven yers, unti he property was focclosed in 1826 by the
Bank of the Metropalis and sold to Washington's mayor, lohn Peter Van Ness The Octagon porion f the house was probably added later,
4527 Seventeenth Steet, Arington.

BUCKLAND HALL ... Buil by Samuel Love, whose grave nearby sttes tha he died in he
60 year of his e in 1757, He was the father of the men who established Kiasey Mill, Temple
Mason Washingion bought Buckland Hallin 1822, and in 1853 old it 0 Major Richard Band Lee

ML I remained in the Lee family unilrecent yars. Just eastof Lee Highway at Buckland, Prince
William County.
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[image: image17.jpg]CHATHAM ... Built in 1769 by Willam Fitzhugh on land inherited from his paternal grand-
father, it was named in honor ofthe Earl of Chatham, an ardent advocate of American independ-
ence. His grandmother, Ann Lee was the granddaughter of the emigrant, Richard Le. The
Chatham estate was famous for ts private racerack, ts thoroughbreds, and it hospitality. Be-
cause of the stran of constant entertaining, lvng on the main road from Willamsburg o
Alexendria, he finslly rtived to his more remote Fairfsx County cstate, “Rasensworth”, with the
consenience of  town-house in Alexandria, a 607 Ororioco Stret.

‘Chatham i across the Rappahannock River from Fredericksburg.

RAVENSWORTH . . . The mansion was crected about 1800 by Willam Fitzhugh on his 22,000
acre inherted plantation which his patcenal great-grandfather had bought from grantee John
Matthens in 1694, Here Rabert E. Lecs mother was nursed by “Cousin Maria Fitzhugh® during her
last linss, and buried in the family cemetery. Lecs wife and daughiees sought rcfuge at
Ravensworth when they fixd from “Arlington House™ in April 1861. The mansion was desroyed by
an incendiary e in 1926. All races of the estate and its beautifu oak park were oblterated by a
housing develapment in the 1960, and the coffn reterted elsewhere. Mrs. Harry Lee's remains
‘ere placed in he cryplof“Lee Chapel” at Lexington. as were "Light Horse Harty's”. (0 res beside
those of their lusrious o,

Ravensworth's site was off Braddock Road near Annandale, Fairfax County.
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‘Where the Lees played
“musical chairs” with houses.

THE LEEFENDALL HOUSE
Keystone of “Lee Corner”, this hotse
was built by Philp Richard Fendal,
grandson of Richard Lee of “Blen.
heim in Maryland) in 1785 on land
purchased the previous year by "Light
Horse Harry”, s step-son-inJaw.
Fendalls fiest wife was @ cousin, Let.
tice Lee of Maryland; his sccond wis
Elizabeth Stepioe Lee, widow of Phiip
LudvellLee of Steatford and mothes of
Matilda who was Harry Lec's st wifel
His thied wife ws also 3 cousin. Mary,
sister of Harry Lee. Both Gearge
Washington and Harey Lee were
freguent vistors, and it was here that
Harry wrote the farewel sddress “from
the citizens of Alexandria” when
‘Washington fft Mount Vernon t0 be.
come the frst President of the United
States. The house remained in the Lec
family il 1903, The exteror remins
unchanged. and ¥ reains all but 20
feetofthe original alL.acre o, Saved
by the Virginia Trust For Hisoric
Presersation, i is open daily (o the
publc.

429N, Washington Stret (st Oromoco
Steet).

EDMUND JENNINGS LEE HOUSE
Built about 1800 by this distin
uished attomey theough whose elons
the Fairfax Glehe lands were sard
from confiscation by the State afte the
separation of Church and State folow
ing the American Revoluton. Later,
he sale of these lands defrayed the
expense of ercting a stceple on Chist
Church and the church-yard enclosure
and the purchase of the Charls Lee
House s estory.
428 North Washington Sieet.




[image: image19.jpg]ROBERT E_LEE'S BOYHOOD
HOME ___Bullt in 1794 by John
Potts, it was purchased 1799 by
William Fitzhugh of Chatham, as a
own house while constructing a home
on His Ravenswonth estae. Here, on
July 7, 1804, bis daughter, Mary Lee
Fitzhugh, at he age ofsixteen, married
George Washingion Parke Custs and
ccame the mistress of ARLINGTON
HOUSE. Here the Henry Lee family
resided from 1811 1o 1816 3nd agsin
from 1820 to 1525, Meamwhile, Henry
Lee dicd in 1818 enroute home from
the West Indies where he had sought o
regain i healih. I was the home of
soung Robert . Lee from the ages of
Tourt0 nine, and again from thirten to
cghtcen when he Jeft for West Poine
Opento the public

607 Oronoca Sreet.

HENRY LEE HOUSE .. Erceted in

1796, Henry Lee 1L ("Light Horse
Harry") brought s family o (s
home from Steatford_during the
autumn of 1810 vhen Robert E. Lee
was nearly four years old. Here, on
February 27, 1811, was born the Lee's
youngest child, Mildred. They. te.
mained until they could securethe
o a1 607 Oronoce Sreet i the fall
o181l

611 Cameron Stcet,

ALEXANDRIA

LEE-HOPKINS HOUSE . .. This home is a reversed dupliate of the “Boyhood Home of Robert
E. Lec”, both consiructed by Joha Pots n 1754 with a connecting common vall. The first Le to
reside here was Corneli, daughter of Willsm Lee of “Gresnspring”, Following his ceath, Corneia
and her sister, Porti, became wards of Richard Bland Lee of “Sully”. In 1806, Comnelia married
John Hopkins of Alexandria, and died eleven years lter. Benjamin HallowellIeased the hovse for
e year of 1825 when he tutored young Robert E. Lee in mathematics for his entrance o West
Point. Cornelia Lee Hopkins' widowed step-daughier, Lucy Lyon Hopkins Turner was Iiing here
when tragedy steuck diagonally across Lee Corner”. Edmund Jennings Lec's house was then
oceupied by i son Cassius Francis Lee whose wife died Januaey 25, 1844, tventy days afer the
it o Cassius 1. Ly Turner tok the motherlss baby and raised him a5 hee own. Folloving her
eath. the house was acquired May 3, 1873 by Richard Bland Lee I1. He deeded i the next April
10 s sister’s daughte, Fanny Washingion who had married Major Pierson Barton Reading in 1856
pon bis visit to Washington o clear the fite to his “Rancho Buena Ventura' in California.
“which they eturned via Panam. A few years afte his untimely death in 1865, she came to “Lec
‘Comer” in Alexandria. wth the chidren. o be near hr family. She sld th property in Noverber
1 0 her sister's husband, Waltr Dorsey Davidge, and moved 10 Washingion

609 Oromoco Street





[image: image20.jpg]CHARLES LEE HOUSE..Built between 1787
and 1790. Within the 3V sory shel of Victoran
e brck i the orginal home, but only the rear
Kitchen area remains unchanged with is early
toofine, Charks Lee, brother of “Light Horse
Harry” Lee was Atomey Geneeal in the Cabinets
of Washington and John Adams, and Counsel of
the nineteen “Midnight Judges” appointed by
Adams on the lust day of his term of offc, to
‘Thomas Jefferson' fury, Between 1817 and 1820,
this was the,home of Robert E. Lee. In 1821 it
became the rectory of Chist Church, secured.
through negotations nvolving an cxchenge of
“The Glebe Lands™ in whet is now Arligton
County.

407 N. Washington Steet, a Princes Steet

ALEXANDRIA

DUVALL HOUSE. .. Chales Lee, personal
attorney of George Washington, Colletor of the
Port (Customs Offcer, and latr Atorney Gener-
a,lved hore s & tenant of Wiliam Duvall from
785 10 1790 while his home at 409 North Wash
ington Strcet was under constructon. In 1763,
whiein use as a avern, George Washington was
entertained here by the citzens of the cty. The
st chactered bank in Virgina, the Bark. of
Alexandria, used it from 1793 0 about 1807,

305 Cameron Steet.

Another Lee House in that viiniy, which has
been destroyed, was at the northeast corner of
Princess and Water (now Lee) Steets. It was
occupied in 1790 and 1791 by Charles Lic's
father's cousin, the diplomat Arthur Lee of Stcat-
ford before he purchased s Tidewate estate,
“Lansdovne” st Urbanns, where he died. the
following year.





[image: image21.jpg]HOME OF PORTIA AND CORNELIA LEE.
William Firfax purchased this ot sbout 1750
He and his son, George Willam Fairtax were
annong the trustes and founders of Alexandria,
members of the House of Burgesses, 1ad the
Council. At ane time 1 was owned briefly by
Robert Adan, founder of the Masonic Lodge of
Alpxandria, 1t wos acquired in 1790 by Willam
Hodgson, vho marricd Portia Lee and was ater
occupied by her sster Corneli, who mareid ohn
Hopkins. both husbands being. prominent in
Alexandria business iecles. Portia and Cornela
of “Greenspring " plantation between Jamestow
and Wilamsburg, when orphaned, became the
wards of Richard Bland Lee, and tesided at
SULLY from 1797 uacil the time. of thie
marriages.

207 Prince Stret

LLOYD HOUSE .., Erected in 1793 by
John Wise, 4 prominent ciizen. It was
Benjanin Hallowell’s School from 1826
o 1832 when it was purchased by John
Lloyd who had in 1820 married Amnc
Hariote Lee, daughter of Edmund Jenn-
ngs Lee, It remained in the family for
nearly 3 century, now Viginiana Amex
to Alexandria City Libeary.

220 N, Washington Stres

ALEXANDRIA
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ARCH HALL . . This auactve story and one half house was built by Thomas Patien in 1796, snd included 3 separsce
Kitchen and a "brick smosk house”. I occupled the halfblock on the north sde of Franklin ieeet between Columbus and Alfred Srees,
“The property was purchased n 1813 by Lawrence Lewis of “Woodlawn" (George Washington's nephew who in 1799 marrid Nelly Custus,
Martha's grand daughtee)for theisconvenicnee 5. town-house. Cassus Francis Lee (son of Edmurd J. Lec) lease it upon his masriage n
18330 a discant cousin, Hannah Phillipa Ludwel Hopkins (davghter of Comelia Lee Hopling. In 1835, Cassius bough his boyhood home
1425 North Washington Street. Hs wife died January 25th, 184, cwenty days ate th birth of Cassus . Lee I1 The widower remaried
o years ate. Aftr 1865 they resided permanently at “Menokin” on Seminary Hill,which had becn bl n 1854 5 & summer residence:
since destrosed.

ARCH HALL was dsfigord b Victorian gingerbread, then restore tots cegant smpliity n 1936, In 1950, it was saved from destruction
in 2 busines arca by being carefuly dismanted and reconsiructed on the shores of Belmont Bay.

Near Gunston Hall,off State Route 242.

ALEXANDRIA

THE RICHARD BLAND LEE HOUSE ... D
Elsa Dick awned the original quarter-block in
179 on which he erectad s one-story siric-
tores Wit George Washington in 1791, they s
Iaid the comerstone ofthe District of Columbis 31
Jones Poini. He served under “Light Horse
Harry" Lee n the 1794 Whisky Rebellon, He vas
D Craik's consultant during Washington's fnal
illness and condaucted the Masonic service for the
funeral, Blsha Janney purchased. the propery
and i 18089 buil the handsomme three story
house, possibly incorporating some f the orginal
structures in (e chacming.  tambling rear
extension buside the walled_garden.  When
Richard Bland Lee sold SULLY in 1811, his
fanily spent the netyear here. They were
followed (fo 2 years stas) by Jahn Hopkins who
had marred Cornelia Lee, ward of Richard Bland
Lee. In 1816, this house was purchased by
Thomas Janney whose family lter macried into
the Lec family of Lesshure,

404 Duke Stect,
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[image: image23.jpg]CLARENS . ., Erected about 1783, this
was laer the home of Ceclia Ler,
daughte of Ludvell Lee of Shuters Hil,
who married  James  MeKenna  of
Alesandeia. By 1839, 1 had become @
ool Tor boys and later becamme & gl
eminary

318 North Quaker Lare,

ALEXANDRIA

SHUTER'S HILL . . The sketch shoss Federal troops digging enteenchmenss for a Cvil War
ortication which destoyed  besutiful Lee home and family cemetery. The home was described n
he obituary of it builder, John Ml who died Christmas Eve, 1783, 35 & “Mansion-House of
Absolute perfecton of plan in which clegance and convericnce were happily united. Mills was
uried n he garden. Light Horse Hacry Lee acquired theproperty which he sold in 1793 to Ludwell
Lee (son of Richard Henry Lee, the “Signer”), who had married his cousin, Flora Lee, siter of
Malda Lee, Harey’s ist wife. Here they frequently enterained General and Mrs. Washington,
Flora died about 1795 and was buried there. Beside her was buried Ludwell Lee's sister Anne, the
st wie of Attorney General Charles Lee, Ludwell Lo emasried two years laer, and in 1799 con-
veyed this estate 1o Beajanin Dalaney and built the slegant home, “Belmont™ near Leesburg.
Shuter's Hill s now thesice ofthe George Washington Nationsl Masonic Memrisl





[image: image24.jpg]BELMONT . . Builin 1799 by Ludwel Leeon Jand pacented in 1728 by bis grandiather. Thomas
Lee o Statford.and inherited by is et wite Flora Lee, who was is fest cousi. Ludwel Lee was
aide-de-camp to General Lafayete during the campaign of 1781, and entetained him a1 Belmont in
1825, When the own of Leesborg was esablished in 1758 a the county seat of Laudoun County. it
wa namod in hanor of Thanias Lee by his o sons who were amang the Teustees. He had opened
upthe “western erritor” through The Treaty of Lancaster which he negoriated wih he Indians in
1744,

COTON ... Acros the Leesburg Pike was " Coton”, samed for the ancestral manor in England.
“The original hous, of which only a tragment of the stone wall remains. was buit by Thomas
Ludwell Lee Junior on Land nheritedthrough s fcher feom the Fairta grant 1 his grand .
Thomas Lee of Stratford. Two stone dependencies survive. the Kitchen-laundry and the smoke-
house. His uncle, Francis Lightfoor Lee, he “Signer”. was 3 founder of Leesburg i 1755, and
sepresented Loudoun County as 3 Burgess. Asthis property was nearer Leesburg than Francis” own
Doldings on the presen st of Dulles Aicpor. s likel that h establshed some tpe o bichelor
quartes here before s marriage in 1769 to Rebecea Tayloc, When Lafayette was entertaingd at
‘Belmont”, “Caton" was fncludod in the brilliant social event. 4 daughier, Ann Lucinda Lee.
varricd Colanel John Masors MeCarty who, in 1819, kil his cousin, Armistead Thomson Mason
of Sl Plantation” in  ducl

State Rowte # 7. east of Lessbur.

EELAND ORCHARDS ... Erccted in
1910 by Lawrence Rust Lec, ic was pro
ably the first freresistant house i the
Leesburg area. I carics an inheritance of
earler Lee homes, Originaly it was named
for “Lecland”. the Shepherdstonn (now
West Virginia) home of the buider’s
grandtather, Edmund 1. Lec 11, vho in
1823 married Elizabeth, e dasgher of
Captain Abrsham Shepherd, for whose
family the town was nanied. The orginal
Leclsod” mansion was burned by
Federal teoops during the Civil War, but

bl 3 home on the st

the fanily
‘which carresthe mane, The newer nane
Sake mansian near Leesburg besrs the Lee

contot arms carved under the gable, while
Squirels of the family rest ormasment the
ssteposts Lwrence Lee brought the fist
sutomabile to Leesburg, which, we arc

ned al the oid s’ horses!

told. figh
There hase been 3 seies of owners since
1919, during which time the name was
changed to "Elwood

Off State Route 7. wes of Lesshurg,

2]

LOUDOUN





[image: image25.jpg]~— SELMA...Not s Lee home, but con
et with the Lee family history in

strange and tragic manner. “Selm” vas
built in the late 1700 by Armistcad
Thomson Masson on fand acquird in 1760
by his father (sounger brother of George
Mason of “Gunston Hall"). Ho was illed

neighbor, General George Rust of
Jand"” named a son in his horor; Armi-
stesd Thomson Mason Rust, whose
1 of

Shepherdsiown). The daugher

of Lee's cousin, Thomas Ludwel Lee 11,
", marcied Colonel

ROCKLAND.... Throvgh he mrrisg n 875 o Cofcdrat Cavly Offes Edmund Jenings
Le 1 i Rebeoa  ughic of Coloe] Armisesd Tromson Mo Rust,“Rockand” beare an
COUNTY ancetal home of 8 age mumbee of Le desendant. 1 was b i 1622 by Rebecc's grand-
Tather, Genea Georg, Ructon and bough n, 1817 rom Burgss Bal f whos i nary
Bal Bl amed. the s of  fumous Civil War bt Casutes were burid at the (0pof the
G, i the nado's smalls Naonal Cameer. “Rockland s mamd for te peurequ out-
oppingsoTmeston. The st emin I posseslon he iy
Stte Route 15 north o Lesburg
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ARLINGTON HOUSE. THE ROBERT E. LEE(NATIONAL) MEMORIAL . .. Arington County's name (ormerly
‘Alcaandria County until 1920)is derived from (hat of the mansion which George Washington Parke Custs builtsoon
after 1800 o the heghts overlooking the e ity of Washington. He was Martha Washington's grandson, adopted by
George Washington and brovght up st Mount Vernon.

M. and Mes. Custis had a strong fecing of responsibilty for thlr negro servants. To some, Mr. Custs decded
omesites, and toal, he provided i his wil o them t seceve reedom. Mirs. Custi taught the o read and write,
and where posbl, provided for thei taining in a trade or skil which would enable them to cam 3 lving, n order
hatthey mightbe properlyprepared torecevethei resdom, with proper status.

‘The Custis’ daughter married Robert Bdward Le, who came to regard Arfingion House as bis home, a tie which
ound s allegance (0 Virginia when the moment of decison came 10 him. He refrred to Arlington ss .. . where
my affections and attachments are more ey place than a any place in the world."

“The estate was los o the family hrough confiseation for taxs duriag the Civil Wat. Mrs. Lee, to whorm her fther
Had willd it n trust for is namesake grandson, was a that ime  sem-invalid refugeeing in Richmond. She sent the
592,07 tax money o a cousin in Alexandria who presented it to the tax coletor, who refused (0 accept it from the
handsofany but he egal owner. The Federal Courts later termed the confisation llegal and avarded compensation
toCustis Lee.

Recogrition of the qualtes of geeatness which Robert E. Lee posessed inspired Representatve Cramton of Michigan
tointeoduce a billn 1925 which provided for he estoration of Alington House in his honor.In 1955 was, by an Act
of Congres,ofiially designated s s permaneat national memorial. Having forsome years been erroneously called
“The Lee Mansion”, and Iter, “The Custis-Lee Mansion”, ts authentic oiginalhistorial name, used and loved by
the Custis and Lee fumilis has been ofcally estored o “Arlington House, the Robert E. Lee Memorial," This tite
placesthe name of LEE in s propet context.





[image: image27.jpg]LEE'S QUARTERS AT FORTRESS MONROE
Liewenant Robert E. Lee had graduated
rom West Point in 1529, standing second in bis
class. He had been assigned 1o the Corps of
Engincers at Cockspur Isand, Georgia, aad
ramterred in 1831 to Fortress Montoe at Old
Point Comfort i Virginia, where the Potomac
River enters Chesapeake Bay. To these quarters
e brought s bride, Mary Ann Randoiph Custs
oflowing ther wedding a¢ "Aringion House” on
June 30, 1831 Here was born thei st child,
Gearge Washinglon Custis Lee in 1832, They.
remained until 1834, when Lee was transtreed to
Washington Cit as Assistant Chicfof Englacers.
(Across from the efTrson Dasis Casement)

LEE'S RICHMOND HOME .. . In this rented
house, Lec's imalid wite and the dsughers
spent the inalyearsof the war: and t i he came
after the surcender. Mrs. Lee's ARLINGTON
PLANTATION, inherited from her father, had.
meanwiile beon confiscaed by the. federal
sovernment, Lee, in ned of soltude to heal the
physcal and_emotional strains of the four
proceding sears took his family to. fsolated
DERWENT. leaving Richmond 29(h of June,
1865, The Richmand house is now occupied by
the Confoderate Memorial Literay Society, and
was the headquarers of the Virginia Hisorical
Society from 189310 1959

707 Eas Frankin Sreet,





[image: image28.jpg]SHIRLEY ... Buil on land originally patented by Lord DeLa War i 1613, this magsificant house
i 0w i the possession of the ninth generarion of Carters, The structure, as i stands today was
the work of Chasles Carter, father of Anne Hill Carer, who, when twenty, marred Governor
Heney Lee here June 18, 1793. Their famous son, Robert Edward Lee speni many happy hovrs
here. This is the oldest working plantation in Virginia. Open to the public.

30 miles eas of Richmond on State Route 5.

DERWENT .. Robert E. Lee and his fnvly reried f0 this modest
ke 1 fec that my people wil
the name remaing a myse

iy e t Tive quietly
0 e, Following the sutcender at Appomatos. The origin of
i M. Lee refrred 1 i a eter, Apparently named fo beautiful
Derventwter in the English Lake County, but why, and by whom? 1t was from this home that
‘General Lee was called 10 accept the Presidency of Washington College. Derwent was restored by

the Lee-Jacksan Memorial, In.. and is open to the publie. Eight miles west of Powhatan Coure
house,on LS. 60,

WINDSOR ... Also i Powhatan Courty
s Windsor, which was the home o Charles
the oldest brother of Robert E.

‘Appomatiox, Apeil 14, 1805,
stopped here for the night. So 26 not 9
awaken the brother's family, he pitched
s war tent fo the st time, in the yar,
O Route ¥ 44, nine and 2 half miles north
of Powhatan
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[image: image29.jpg]THE LEE CABIN . In 1796, 44,000 acres of sate-confiscated lands of Thomss, Sixth Lord
Fairfax (s Tory)were issued 1o "Light Horse Harry” Lee fo his servces in the Resalution. It con.-
ained virgin forests, mountan strcams and mineralsprings. Here n 1800 he bl his log cabin and
hre others or faavly use. Sisteen sears after isdeath, Charles Carler Lee received the sssgnment
oF the intrests of the orher hers, t perate fo their mutual beneft. 3 small surmr hot, THE
HARDY WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS. Here, Virginians sought th ol air and splendor of he
mountains and the healing waters. 1o 1871, Chales Cartr Lee conveyed the unsad portion of the
property o his son, George Taslor Lee the ast of the amily (o own the tract.

InLOST RIVER STATE PARK, Hardy Counts, West Vicgini.

WASHINGTON AND LEE UNIVER
SITY .. The residence of the President
ofthe Uriversty was designed by Robert
E. Lec and buit in 1869, Ta accommodate
Mes, Lee's wheelchaie, o large porch
encicles the building. & portrai of Lec's
mother, Ann HillCarter which shows. the
miniature presented 1o hee by George
Washington. hangs above the fscplace.
From 1865 uncl the new house was com.
plted, the Lees resided in the “Lee
Jackson House” where Stonewall Jackson
wed Elinor Junkin: now & faculty res
dence, Following Lee' deadh, Washingion
College was rensmed in bis hovor. The
s chapel bt during Lee's s
traton s ow & memorial 0 Him, and con
tains the Valentine recumbent staue of
Lee, above a eryptin which are buried the
General, his wite, theie chidren. and s
parents, CGeneral Henry Lee and Amne
Hill Carter Lee,
kg, Vb





[image: image30.jpg]FAIRFIELD . .. Aune Lee o Leesylvaria, a it of Light Horse Harey and hat group of distinguished brothers, and siser of Mrs. Philp Richarc
Fendall of Alexandria, marricd Wil Byed Page sbout 1793, She became mistres of Fairickd i 1809 when he purchased it fom Faifax
Washington. THs cighteen toom mansion had been buil by his father, Waener Washington who marcicd Hannah Fairfax in 1764; here they
entertained George and Mirtha Washington i 1769, Anne Lee Page presented her husband with nine children before his unimely deah in 1812 at
ihe g o 39, One o thir daughtees. Mary Anne. macried Roger Joncs, Adjutant-Geneeal o the United States Army, adistant Lee cousi. o whorn
she bore a dozen childeen,

Thrse and  hal mies northeast of Berryvill, Clake County

ANNEFIELD . . . Birthplace of Mrs. Robert . Lee. This house was bull in 1750 by Matthew Page. What is now Clacke
(County was becoming & mecca of the prominen Tidewater familes the Washinglors, Lees. Pages, Carters, Burvels, Byrds, and
Randolphs. The former Molly Fitzhugh at (he age o sixten, married George Washington Parke Custs and hecame the mistress
of Arfington House. which was then underconsiruction. Four years ater Molly wens 0 Anefildfo the bith o her hild, o be
in the loving e of women relatives,asboth her mother and siste had died. On th first of October, 1808 she e bith to Mary
Amna Randotph Custs. Mary was brought home fo Arlingion a mandh ater, When she was but thce,the mother of four v old
Robert Edward Lec ok hin to Atington for i ist callon the distant cousins. Upon Roberts graduation from West Poiat, he
0 Mary were maried the I day o June, 1831, Her final home was at Leingion, where she did the Sth of November, 187
‘and was buried i the Collage Chapel vault, next o her beloved husband,

Clarke County. one mile south of Beeeyle, Route 340, tun right on Route 633 for twa miles.
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[image: image31.jpg]icent home was buil about 1790 by Natharil Burwel for his bride, Elizabeth Carter, daughter of Robert, “King
" Their grandson, George Harrison Burwell mastied on the 221d day of September 1877, Laura Dunbar Le, grandaughter of Edim
Jennings L of Alexandris. Her father, Charls Lee, was  noted altorney of eesbueg, who served in the Confoderate ey 35 major in the Richmord
offce of the Adjutant-General. He mide & special study of Courts-Mardia and published & book on the subjeet. At Carter Hall died Edmund
Randolph. Governor of Viginia and Secretay of State, General Stonewal Jackson made this his headguarters, October 1862. More recently. i has
been the scenc of the opening meet of the Blue Ridge Hunt.

Clarke County,just north of Millwood.

MONTEBELLO ... Was _probably
the estate on which Zachary Taylor was
bornin 1784, His mother stopped with
her relative, Colonel Valentine John-
stone, forthebirth of herson, while the
Taylor family was enroute to Kentucks.
Zachary Taylor s descended trom the
Emigrant Richard Lee theough his son,
Hancock, whose daugher, Elizabeth
martied the firs Zachary Talor of
Orange County, Virginia, They were
the parents of Colonel Richard Taylor
of Revolutionary fame, the father of
Zachary Taylo. His Kinsman, Captain
Robert E. Lee served under him i the
Mexican War. He became Prsident of
the United States in 1849 and died the
following year. Restored with addi-
tions, about 1950. Near Barboursvil,
s Coaty,





[image: image32.jpg]FAUQUIER WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS...In the ate 1700's Captain Hancock Lee 1 built asmal lodge a these minerl or-

ings on theste of an Inian vilage, and found the waters most effcacious in the easing of the pan af gour. In 1825, his son Han

ok Lee IV, in partnership with Thomas Green of Richmond, acquired 3,000 acres and built what was considered the mosc
celebrated and elegant o all Southern spas. 1 s heyday, “The Springs” entertained 2000 guest i a sason, ccommodating a5
many s 600 at a time, including such notables as Monroe, Madison, Van Buren, Marshall Clay, Ashby, and Mosby. As one
ynicalaserver described the Spa, “The businss o healing and the business of pairing went on furiouslyside by side, pell-mll

it o miss—you 0ok he water 0f o (00k & e, o $0u 100k both, and with both s the sae—there was 5o knowing what
the effect would be." Afer the Civil War, the Sprngs were modesl rebuil, but burned again n 1901 Since 1957, the Favquier
Springs Country Club has occupied the sit. South of Warsenton, Fauguier County.

LEE'S GREENBRIER COTTAGE. . Here the Confederate Generaland his family summered n 1567, 66 and 69, That last year,
aceception hororing him was given i “The OId White” (early name of the Greenbrier White Sulpher Springs). It was attended by
many notables. The muralshows him with Mrs. Lee, Mildred and Agres;also W.W. Corcoran and George Peabody. Theoriginal
painting was lost during World War 11 when The Greenbrier was used by the UL, Army as a hospital
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[image: image1.png]COBBS HALL . .. Charls Les (1686-1700), the
soungest son of the first Richard Lee, eventually
nheried the middle hied of the Dividing Creck
plantation.including the home at which isfather
had died. n about 1720 his son. Charles Lee.
(16841741, buit 2 new house 3 alE vl from
the original one and calld it Cobbs Hall, The,
present Cabio Hall was built in 1853 by Lewis
Harvey. the husband of Martha Lee (1803-1878),

aranddaaghter of the first

DITCHLEY.

Hancock Lee (16531709 even-
wwallyinherited the southern thied of the Dividing
Creck plamation, which he called Hancock's
Neck. He mareied, frs. Mary Kendall, snd
second. Sarah Allerton, 4 grean granddughter of
Elder Wiliam Brewster. the. leader of the
PlymouhColony. Richard. Lee (1691-1740)
Hanceck Lee's eldest son, imherted Hancock's
Neck and renmed it Ditchiey atter Ditchicy Park
n Oxfordshire, England. The present Ditchly
mansion was buil. sbout 1762, by this Richard
Lee'sson, Kendal Lec.

Hancock Lee's grandsons, Wil and Hancock
Lee, and s grand-nephew, Hancock Taylor,
went to Kentucky in 1771 a4 surveyors for the
Obio Company foonded by Thomss Lee of
Steatfod. Huscock Taylor vas killd there by che
Indians n 1774, Wills Lee in 1776,

The moxt natable member of this branch of the
familyws General Zachary Taylor (7841850},
grandson of lizaberh Lee, 2 daughie of the first
Hancock Lee. He disioguished himself in the
Mexican War and was afterwards Presidentof the
United Stats.
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